TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM527561

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Whibse, Inc.		04/11/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHIBSE LLC	
Street Address:	1455 Northwest Overton Street #400	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	le: 97209	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5115243	WHIBSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212.310.8000 Phone:

Email: juan.arias@weil.com **Correspondent Name:** Jillian C. Richardson

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J.Richardson -58462.0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jillian C. Richardson	
SIGNATURE:	/Jillian C. Richardson/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2019	

Total Attachments: 7

source=Whibse LLC Charter_WEIL_97053268_1 (002)#page1.tif source=Whibse LLC Charter WEIL 97053268 1 (002)#page2.tif source=Whibse LLC Charter WEIL 97053268 1 (002)#page3.tif source=Whibse LLC Charter_WEIL_97053268_1 (002)#page4.tif

source=Whibse LLC Charter_WEIL_97053268_1 (002)#page5.tif source=Whibse LLC Charter_WEIL_97053268_1 (002)#page6.tif source=Whibse LLC Charter_WEIL_97053268_1 (002)#page7.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "WHIBSE LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2011, AT 7:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF REVIVAL, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WHIBSE, INC." TO "WHIBSE INC", FILED THE THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017, AT 5:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WHIBSE INC" TO "WHIBSE LLC", FILED THE ELEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2019, AT 9:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE ELEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2019, AT 9:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 202918522

Date: 05-29-19

5015932 8100H SR# 20194792892

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml





AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "WHIBSE LLC".

5015932 8100H SR# 20194792892

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Valled in security of some

Authentication: 202918522

Date: 05-29-19

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

WHIBSE, INC.

1. The name of the corporation is:

Whibse, Inc.

- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware, 19808, New Castle County. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.
- 3. The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.
- 4. The total number of shares of stock which the corporation shall have authority to issue is twenty million (20,000,000), all of which shall be Common Stock with a par value of U.S. One Hundredth of One Cent (\$0.0001) per Share.
 - 5. The name and mailing address of the incorporator is:

Noel C. Howe Beacon Law Advisors, PLLC 801 2nd Avenue, Suite 614 Seattle, WA 98104

- 6. In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the corporation's board of directors is expressly authorized to adopt, amend, or repeal the bylaws of the corporation.
- 7. Election of directors need not be by written ballot unless the bylaws of the corporation shall so provide.
- 8. No director of the corporation shall be personally liable to the corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except for liability (a) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the corporation or its stockholders; (b) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of the law; (c) under Section 174 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware; or (d) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit.

Beacon #40376.1

I, the undersigned, being the sole incorporator hereinbefore named, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, do make this certificate, herein declaring and certifying that this is my act and deed and the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly have hereunto set my hand this 26th day of July, 2011.

Noel C. Howe, Sole Incorporator

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE FOR REVIVAL OF CHARTER

The corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, the charter of which was voided for non-payment of taxes and/or for failure to file a complete annual report, now desires to procure a revival of its charter pursuant to Section 312 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and hereby certifies as follows:

ŀ.,	The name of the corporation is Williamse, Inc.
and, if	different, the name under which the corporation was originally incorporated
2.	The Registered Office of the corporation in the State of Delaware is located at
27	-11 Centerville 22. Ste 400 (street),
in the	City of wilming from . County of New Castle
Zip Cc whom	City of Wilming Ann County of New Castle ode 19808-1648 The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon process against this Corporation may be served is (openhor Services Company)
	(Coprahin Services company).
3,	The date of filing of the Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation in are was
	The corporation desiring to be revived and so reviving its certificate of oration was organized under the laws of this State.
charter charter comple	The corporation was duly organized and carried on the business authorized by its until the day of Molly A.D. 2017, at which time its became inoperative and void for non-payment of taxes and/or failure to file a etc annual report and the certificate for revival is filed by authority of the duly directors of the corporation in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware.
	By: Authorized Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:39 PM 03/03/2017 FILED 05:39 PM 03/03/2017 SR 20171587147 - File Number 5015932 Name: John Car Horbo, Car

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:30 AM 04/11/2019
FILED 09:30 AM 04/11/2019
SR 20192747489 - File Number 5015932

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where Whibse Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>") was first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation was first formed is July 26, 2011.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Whibse Inc.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Whibse LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 11th day of April, 2019.

Authorized Person

Name: John Horton

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:30 AM 04/11/2019 FILED 09:30 AM 04/11/2019 SR 20192747489 - File Number 5015932

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION:

OF

WHIBSE LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Whibse LLC (the "Company"), dated April 11, 2019, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company pursuant to Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101 et. seq.).

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is:

WHIBSE LLC

SECOND. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle 19801. The name of the registered agent of the Company for service of process at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

By:

--- Authorized Person

Name: John Horton

TRADEMARK REEL: 006668 FRAME: 0702

RECORDED: 06/12/2019